WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: ForeclosureLink, Inc. 5006 Sunrise Blvd. #200 Fair Oaks, CA 95628

State	of Orego	n, County	of Kla	math
		3/2004_/_		
Vol M	04 Pg	20150	7-6	3
Linda	Smith, C	ounty Cler	k	
Fee \$	6100	# of Pgs	_ 9)

Recorder'	S	Use	

T.S. NO.: 12796-5 Title Order: 2041973

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING NOTICE OF SALE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
SS
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)

I, Lauren Meyer, being first duly sworn, depose, say and certify that:

At all times hereinafter mentioned I was and now am a resident of the State of California, a competent person over the age of eighteen years and not the beneficiary or his successor in interested named in the attached original or copy of notice of sale given under the terms of that certain trust deed described in said notice.

I gave notice of the sale of the real property described in the attached notice of sale by mailing a copy thereof by registered or certified mail and regular mail to each of the following named persons at their last known address, to-wit:

NAME & ADDRESS

CERTIFIED NO.

SEE ATTACHED

Said person(s) include the grantor in the trust deed, any successor in interest to the grantor whose interest appears of record or of whose interest the trustee or the beneficiary has actual notice, and any persons requesting notice as provided in ORS 86.785, and all junior lien holders as provided in ORS 86.740.

Each of the notices so mailed was certified to be a true copy of the original notice of sale by ForeclosureLink, Inc, for the trustee named in said notice; each such copy was contained in a sealed envelope, with postage thereon fully prepaid, and was deposited by me in the United States mail in Fair Oaks, California, on December 10, 2003. Each of said notices was mailed after the notice of default and election to sell described in said notice of sale was recorded and at least 120 days before the day fixed in said notice by the trustee for the trustee's sale.

Peclaration of Mailing

Page:

mail, enclosed in a sealed envelope with postage

12/10/2003

Mailing:

Sale

2

Trustee's Sale No. 12796-5

I, the undersigned , declare: That I am an efficer, agent, or employee of FORECLOSURELINK, INC. whose business address is 5006 Sunrise Blvd, Ste 200, , Fair Oaks, CA 95628

I am over the age of eighteen years; On 12/10/2003 by Certified fully prepaid, I deposited in the United States Post Office at FAIR OAKS

notices, a true and correct copy of which is hereunto attached and made a part hereof, addressed to the following:

Number of Article	Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address	Postage fee	Cert. fee	R.R. fee
71788518801012244500 Certified /ReturnReceipt	CONNIE L. HOWARD 1515 SARGENT AVENUE KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601	\$.37	\$2.30	\$1.75
71788518801012244517 Certified /ReturnReceipt	JAMES A. HOWARD 1515 SARGENT AVENUE KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601	\$.37	\$2.30	\$1.75
	1			
	2		,	
	†			
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
	·			
	1			
	; ;			
	i			
		\$.74	\$4.80	\$3.50

				4.74	37.0 0	\$3,30	_
Number of pieces Number by sender Receive			Mail By (Name)			```a	
2 Received	7/2·	necesting nanpayee	Sending Employee		1	0	

I certify (or Declare) under penalty of perjupy tunder the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct

Ladren/Meyer, Sr. Trustee Sale Officer

STATE OF California COUNTY OF Sacramento

)SS

On April 6, 2004, before me, the undersigned,
A Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared
Lauren Meyer personally known to me (or provided to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s)
is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged
to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

Signature Wissyll Wiki Mery



Amount Paid TOTAL DUE

IN THE	_COURT OF THE STATE OF	
COUNTY OF		
	· · · - ·	
V8		
	BBOOF O	
	PROOF C	F SERVICE
STATE OF OREGON)		
) 88.		
County of KLAMOSTU		
I hereby contify that on the		12,30000
I hereby certify that on theday ofday of		the hour of 12,30PM
THE PROPERTY		
Personal Service (personally and in person)		
Substitute Service (by serving a person over	the age of 14 years, who resides at	the usual place of chade of the
within named)	The age of 14 years, who resides at	the usual place of about of the
Office Service (by serving the person appear	ntly in charge)	
By posting (said residence)		
A certified/true copy of:		
Summons	Writ of Garnishment	Small Claims
Motion	Order	Affidavit
Complaint	Citation	Subpoena
Petition Other: NOTICE of TIZ	Notice	Decree
7 Other: 170 0F 172	DSIDE SAIE 4 125	FAULT
Together with a copy ofSAMG		
	_	
TO JAMES HOWERD & OCCUPANTS	11515 SARGEUT	AVE KLAMBERS
NOT FOUND: I certify that I received the within document	for service on theday	of
and after due and diligent search and inquiry, I have been unat	ole to locate	
within the county of	Dated thisday o	1, 20
ALL SEARCH AND SERVICE WAS MADE WIT	HIN THE COUNTY OF	
I am a competent person over the east of 19	a racidant of sold State and a second	
I am a competent person over the age of 18 director or employee of, nor attorney for any	, a resident of said State, not a part	ty to nor an officer,
firm or corporation served is the identical or	ne named in the action	ew that the person,
•	Subscribed to and swo	rn to before me this
		2003
2213		2022
DAVE VANS		
Besin Pro Serve		
541) 884-6060		
	·	
apara DCA	Samuel Barrier	
eceived From 1 7	Remit to: Basin Pro Serve 422 N. 6th Street	Service Fee \$ 30
5906N OPEELEY AVE	Klamath Fails, OR 97601	Mileege \$
		Rush/Emergency \$
- FORTLAND OR	Date: 12/11/3	Incorrect Add. \$
97217	Client No. PISA	\$
	/ A	

STATE OF OREGON. COUNTY OF KLAMATH

Legal # 6442

I, Jeanine P. Day, Business Manager, being first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the principal clerk of the publisher of the Herald and News a newspaper in general circulation, as defined by Chapter 193 ORS, printed and published at Klamath Falls in the aforesaid county and state; that I know from my personal knowledge that the

Notice of Sale/Howard
a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was published in the entire issue of said newspaper for: (4) Four
Insertion(s) in the following issues: March 1, 8, 15, 22, 2004
Total Cost:
Subscribed and sworn before me on: March 22, 2004
before me on: March 22, 2004
Notary Public of Oregon

Trustee's Notice Of Sale Pursuant to O.R.S. 86,705, et seq. and O.R.S. 79-5010, et eq. Trustee No.: 12796-5 Loan No.: 1001909868

Reference is made to that certain Trust Deed made by Connie L. Howard & James A. Howard, as Grantor, to First American Title, as Trustee, in favor of indyMac Bank, F.S.B., as Beneficia-ry, dated November 7, 2001, recorded Noverniber 14, 2001, in the mortgage re-cords of Klamath County, Oregon, in book/reel No. M01, page 58340 and/or as tee/file/ instrument/ microfilm No. The beneficial interest under said Trust Deed and the obligations secured thereby are presently held by Deutsche Bank National Trust Company as Trustee under the Pooling and Servicing Agreement Series 2001-C, By: IndyMac Bank, F.S.B., as attorney in fact. Said Trust Deed encum-bers the following described real property situated in said county and state, to-wit: Lot 8 in block 8 Fairview Addition to the city of Klamath Fails, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the county office of the county clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. Account No.: R302602. The street address or other common designation, If any, of the real property described above is purported to be: 1515 Sargent Avenue Klamath Falls, OR. The undersigned disclaims Trustee any liability for any incorrectness of the

Both the beneficiary and the trustee have elected to sell the Pa said real property to

above street address

satisfy the obliga-tion secured by said Trust Deed and a Notice of Default has been recorded pursuant to Oregon Revised Statues 86,735 (3); the default for which the foreclosure is made is Grantor's failure to pay when due, the following sums: monthly payments of \$514.03 beginning June 1, 2003 together incurred herein by reason of default, and any further sum protection the above descripted real property and it's interest therein. Also, if you have falled to pay taxes on the property, provide insurance on the property or pay other se-nior liens encum-brances as required in the note and Deed of Trust, the benefi-ciary may insist that you do so in or-der to reinstate your account in good standing. The beneficiary may require instatement that you provide reliable provide written .: evidence that you have paid all senior liens or encumbrances, property taxes, and hazard insurance premiums. These requirements for reinstatement should be confirmed by contracting the Under-signed Trustee.

By reason of said default, the benefi-ciary has declared all sums owing on the obligation se-cured by said Trust Deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following. Principal balance of \$39,694.52 with interest thereon at the rate of 10.2500% per annum from May 1, 2003 to-

gether with late charge(s) delinquent together with title expense, cost. trustee fees trust-ee's fees and attor-ney's fees and court roots, and any fur-ther sums advanced by the beneficiary for the protection of the above described real property and it's interest therein. Wherefore, notice hereby is given that, with title expenses, cost, trustee's fees and attorney's fees hersin by trustee will, on April 26, 2004, at the hour of 10:00 AM. In acadvanced by the of 10:00 AM. In ac-beneficiary for the cord with the stand-protection of the ard of time estabard of time estab-lished by O.R.S. lished by O.R.S. 187.110, at At the main entrance to the County Courthouse, 316 Main St., Kla-math Fails, OR, sell at public auction to the highest bidder for cash, the interest in the said described real property which the Grantor has or had power to convey at the time of execution by him of the said Trust Deed, together with any in-terest which the Grantor his successors in interest acquired after the exe-cution of said Trust Deed, to satisfy the foregoing of tions thereby obligacured and the costs and expenses -sale, including reasonable charge by the trustee.

> Notice is further given that any person named in O.R.S. 89.753 has the right, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the Trust Deed rein-



My commission expires March 15, 2008

omer common designation.

stated by payment to the beneficiary of the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not their be due has no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or to cure the default, by paying all costs and expensed actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and Trust Deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fees. In construing this notice, the masculine gender includes the femiline and the neuter, the singular includes ally successor in interest to the Grantor is well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said Trustee" and "beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest, if any.

٠٠,;

Dated: December 4, 2003. First American Title Company, Trustee. By: Foreclosurelink, Agent 5006. Sunrise. Bivd., Suite 200, Fair Oaks., CA 95628 (916) 962-3451. Luis Cerda, Assist. Sec. P211034. 3/1 3/8, 3/15, 03/22/2004. 86442 March 1 8, 15, 22, 2004.

stated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due has no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and Trust Deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fees. In construing this notice, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, the singular includes plural, the word "Grantor" includes any successor in interest to the Grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said Trust Deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest, if any.

Dated: December 4, 2003. First American Title Company, Trustee. By: Foreclosurelink, Inc., Agent 5006 Sunrise Bivd., Suite 200, Fair Oaks. CA 95628 (916) 962-3453. Luis Cerda, Assist. Sec. P211034. 3/1, 3/8, 3/15, 03/22/2004. 46442 March 1, 8, 15, 22, 2004.

TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

Pursuant to O.R.S. 86.705, et seq. and O.R.S. 79-5010, et seq.

Trustee No.: 12796-5 Loan No.: 1001909868

Reference is made to that certain Trust Deed made by Connie L. Howard & James A. Howard as Grantor, to First American Title, as Trustee, in favor of IndyMac Bank, F.S.B., as Beneficiary, dated November 7, 2001, recorded on November 14, 2001, in the mortgage records of Klamath County, Oregon, in book/reel/volume No. M01, Page 58340 and/or as fee/file/instrument/ No. xxx. The beneficial interest under said Trust Deed and the obligations secured thereby are presently held by Deutsche Bank National Trust Company as Trustee under the Pooling and Servicing Agreement Series 2001-C, By: IndyMac Bank, F.S.B., as attorney in fact.

Said Trust Deed encumbers the following described real property situated in said county and state, to-wit:

Lot 8 in Block 8 Fairview Addition to the City of Klamath Falls, according to the official plat thereof on file in the Office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

ACCOUNT NO.: R302602

The street address or other common designation, if any, of the real property described above is purported to be: 1515 Sargent Avenue, Klamath Falls, OR.

The undersigned Trustee disclaims any liability for any incorrectness of the above street address or other common designation.

Both the beneficiary and the trustee have elected to sell the said real property to satisfy the obligations secured by said Trust Deed and a Notice of Default has been recorded pursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes 86.735 (3); the default for which the foreclosure is made is Grantor's failure to pay when due, the following sums: monthly payments of \$514.03 beginning June 1, 2003, together with title expenses, costs, trustee's fees and attorney's fees incurred herein by reason of said default, and any further sums advanced by the beneficiary for the protection of the above described real property and its interest therein.

ALSO, if you have failed to pay taxes on the property, provide insurance on the property or pay other senior liens or encumbrances as required in the note and Deed of Trust, the beneficiary may insist that you do so in order to reinstate your account in good standing. The beneficiary may require as a condition to reinstatement that you provide reliable written evidence that you have paid all senior liens or encumbrances, property taxes, and hazard insurance premiums. These requirements for reinstatement should be confirmed by contacting the undersigned Trustee.

TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

Trustee No.: 12796-5 Loan No.: 1001909868

By reason of said default, the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by said Trust Deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following:

Principal balance of \$39,694.52 with interest thereon at the rate of 10.2500% per annum from May 1, 2003, together with any late charge(s), delinquent taxes, insurance premiums, impounds and advances; senior liens and encumbrances which are delinquent or become delinquent together with title expense, costs, trustee's fees and any attorney's' fees and court costs, and any further sums advanced by the beneficiary for the protection of the above described real property and its interest therein.

WHEREFORE, notice hereby is given that, First American Title Insurance Company c/o FORECLOSURELINK, INC., the undersigned trustee will, on April 26, 2004, at the hour of 10:00 A.M. in accord with the standard of time established by O.R.S. 187.110, AT THE MAIN ENTRANCE TO THE COUNTY COURTHOUSE, 316 MAIN ST., KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON, sell at public auction to the highest bidder for cash, the interest in the said described real property which the Grantor has or had power to convey at the time of execution by him of the said Trust Deed, together with any interest which the Grantor his successors in interest acquired after the execution of said Trust Deed, to satisfy the foregoing obligations thereby secured and the costs and expenses of sale, including reasonable charge by the trustee.

Notice is further given that any person named in O.R.S. 86.753 has the right, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the Trust Deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and Trust Deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fees.

In construing this notice, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, the singular includes plural, the word "Grantor" includes any successor in interest to the Grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said Trust Deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest, if any.

Dated: December 4, 2003

First American Title Insurance Company, Inc., Trustee

FORECLOSURELINK, INC., Agent

5006 Sunrise Blvd., Suite 200, Fair Oaks, CA 95628

(916) 962-3453

Name/Title: LUIS CERDA, ASSIST SEC.